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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
16/01/2026

To date
16/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 16/01/2026 ABRAHAM UTHUP LAISAMMA 
ABRAHAM (WIFE)

CHIRAPPURATHU, 
ERICADU, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PARIYARAM, 686021, 

KOTTAYAM

  

2 16/01/2026 JASMIN GEORGE JOSVIN JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

PALAMATTOM, 
KARIMPANI, 

AKALAKUNNAM, 
KARIMPANI, 686564, 

KOTTAYAM

  

3 16/01/2026 SHEELA CHANDY THOMAS 
KURUVILLA (HSBN)

111-C, 
EANTHUMKATTIL 

AMAYANNOOR P O, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

4 16/01/2026 PREEJAMOL T P PRABHAKARAN M G 
(FTHR)

012/131 
THURUTHUMATTOM, 

ARUMANOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
ARUMANOOR, 
686564, Kottayam

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

5 16/01/2026 APARNA MOHANDAS MOHANDAS P R 
(FTHR)

AYODHYA, 
ERICADU, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686021, KOTTAYAM

  

6 16/01/2026 KESIYAMOL RAJAN RAJAN (FTHR) CHULLALIL KAROT, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
KOTTAYAM

  

7 16/01/2026 VENUGOPAL T K K S PANIKAR (FTHR) THAYYIL, 
PUNNATHURA, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
PUNNATHURA, 

686583, KOTTAYAM

  

8 16/01/2026 Jerin Abraham Joseph Joseph Abraham 
Thadathil  (FTHR)

Thadathil House, 
Building No 14, Ward 9, 

Vettathukkavala 
Narakathod Road, 

Puthuppally, 
Puthuppally, 686011, 

Kottayam

  

9 16/01/2026 SRIDEVI 
VENUGOPAL

VENUGOPAL T K 
(HSBN)

THAYYIL, 
PUNNATHURA, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
PUNNATHURA, 

686583, KOTTAYAM

  

10 16/01/2026 Kunjunjamma Joseph (FTHR) Kochuplapparambil, 
Kondodippadi, 

Thottakkad, 
Vakathanam, 686538, 

Changanacherry

  

11 16/01/2026 Jerrin J Kachappilly Reeny Joseph (MTHR) Kachappilly, 
Vembilamattom, 

Vijayapuram, Velloor, 
686501, Pampady

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

12 16/01/2026 RAMANI K S SISUPALAN T S 
(HSBN)

9/ 131 
KOCHUPARAMBIL 
THOTTUNGAL, S N 

PURAM, 
KOOROPPADA, S N 

PURAM, 686502, 
PAMPADY

  

13 16/01/2026 SUNNY SHERLY (WIFE) KUNNATHETTU, 
CHENGALAM EAST, 
CHENGALAM EAST, 

CHENGALAM, 
686585, KOTTAYAM

  

14 16/01/2026 KRISTA ANNA 
MATHEW

JACOB (FTHR) VADASSERI 
MUNDAKEL, 

ERICADU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

15 16/01/2026 Aleyamma ABRAHAM Jacob (HSBN) KAKKUZHIYIL, 
ERICADU, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

16 16/01/2026 DONA MARIA BABY BABY THOMAS 
(FTHR)

CHENNACKATTUKUNNEL, 
URULIKUNNAM, 

ELIKKULAM, 
NJANDUPARA, 

686577, 
KANJIRAPPALLY

  

17 16/01/2026 Harigovind V Vinod Kumar T S 
(FTHR)

Thekkepaloor, 
Thiruvanchoor, 

Manarcad, 
Thiruvanchoor, 686019, 

Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

18 16/01/2026 ABIN M S SURENDRAN (FTHR) 09/193 
MOOLEPARAMBIL, 

KAVALICHIRA, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

19 16/01/2026 SIJO JOY JOY C M (FTHR) CHATHAMKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, PADUVA, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 

PADUVA P O, 686564, 
KOTTAYAM

  

20 16/01/2026 MARIA JOHN JOHN KURIAN (FTHR) 138 A,KOLLAMALA, 
MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  

21 16/01/2026 Alan Baiju Baiju  M C (FTHR) 47, Muthiyackal, 
Mechirakkadu Road, 

Kooroppada, 
Kooroppada, 686502, 

Kottayam

  

22 16/01/2026 BINCY K BINU (OTHR) 320 
VETTUKUZHIYIL, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
MANARCAD, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

23 16/01/2026 V J FRANCIS LILLYKUTTY 
FRANCIS (WIFE)

VENGAVELIL, 
PULICKALKAVALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
PULICKALKAVALA, 
686515, KOTTAYAM

  

24 16/01/2026 EVANA ELZA BINOY BINOY ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

21/16 A ANIVELIL, 
PATHAZHAKUZHY, 

VELLOOR P O, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

25 16/01/2026 JESLY JAMES ANNAMMA JAMES 
(MTHR)

VADASERIL, 
ERICADU, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

26 16/01/2026 LILLYKUTTY 
FRANCIS 

V J FRANCIS (HSBN) VENGAVELIL, 
PULICKALKAVALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
PULICKALKAVALA, 
686515, KOTTAYAM

  

27 16/01/2026 RATHEESH R NAIR M R RAJENDRAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

MOOTHEDATHU, 
ERAVINALLOOR, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

ERAVINALLOOR, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

28 16/01/2026 RINSU MARIA 
MATHEW

MATHEW (FTHR) MOONGAMACKAL, 
POOVATHILAPPU, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 
MANALUMKAL, 

686503, KOTTAYAM

  

29 16/01/2026 KRISTEENA 
ELEZABETH 
ABRAHAM

JOEL ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

EBENEZER, 
PERINKAVU, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
RUBBER BOARD, 

686009, KOTTAYAM

  

30 16/01/2026 Athira Krishnan Velukuttan Nair P V 
(FTHR)

14/500 Kovoor, 
Pampady, Pampady, 
Vattakunnu, 686516, 

Kottayam

  

31 16/01/2026 VARGHESE KOSHY MATHAI KOSHY 
(FTHR)

KUZHIYIL 
MANNUMMOODU, 

MANARCAD, 
KOTTAYAM, 

MANARCAD, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

32 16/01/2026 DIVYA S BOBAN N (HSBN) 252A PAZHUMALIL, 
NEERIKKAD, 

AYARKUNNAM, 
NEERIKKAD, 686564, 

KOTTAYAM

  

33 16/01/2026 Sreelakshmi Saji Saji M T (FTHR) Ayyappa Sadanam, 
Arumanoor, 

Ayarkunnam, 
Arumanoor, 686564, 

Kottayam

  

34 16/01/2026 Arpith James James P V (FTHR) Pazhoor house, 
Vaazhakulam temple, 

puthuppally, 
Puthuppally P O, 
686011, kottayam

  

35 16/01/2026 Jasna George T K George (FTHR) Parekkattil, Arumanoor, 
Ayarkunnam, 

Arumanoor, 686564, 
Kottayam

  

36 16/01/2026 ARAVIND BIJU SINDHU M G (MTHR) THAKIDIYEL, 
KONGANDOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
KONGANDOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

37 16/01/2026 SUNITHA JOSEPH PATHROSE JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

06/327 
PALAKKULAM, 
PARIYARAM, 

THOTTACKAD, 
PARIYARAM P O, 

686021, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

38 16/01/2026 Harigovind P H HARIDAS P R (FTHR) Puthiyampurathu, 
Ayarkunnam, 
Ayarkunnam, 

Ayarkunnam, 686564, 
Kottayam

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

39 16/01/2026 ABHIJITH V 
JAYAKUMAR 

JAYAKUMAR (FTHR) VATTACHIRA, 
KEECHAL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

40 16/01/2026 Ajin Abraham Philip Philip Abraham (FTHR) Vellakottu, Velloor, 
Pampady, Velloor, 
686501, Kottayam

  

41 16/01/2026 Alan Philipose Philipose P J (FTHR) Ooppoottil, Vattamala, 
Pampady, Pampady, 
686502, Kottayam

  

42 16/01/2026 Lintu Abraham Jubin V Iype (HSBN) 8/192 Vettathu, 
puthuppally, 
puthuppally, 

puthuppally, 686011, 
kottayam

  

43 16/01/2026 GOPIKA VIJAYAN VIJAYAN (FTHR) THAKIDIYEL, 
KONGANDOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
KONGANDOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

44 16/01/2026 AKHILA RAJENDRAN RAJENDRAN (FTHR) VETTIKKUZHIYIL, 
KONGANDOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
KONGANDOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

45 16/01/2026 Roshan J Kachappilly Reeny Joseph (MTHR) Kachappilly, 
Vembilamattom, 

Vijayapuram, Velloor, 
686501, Pampady

  

46 16/01/2026 Praveen GEORGE George Varghese 
(FTHR)

THEKKEKKARA, 
UMBIDI PO, 

THOTTAKKAD, 
UMBIDI, 686539, 

CHANGANASSERY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

47 16/01/2026 Jessy Samson Jacob P Varghese 
(HSBN)

Puthussery, 
Nadelpedika, Kothala, S 

N Puram, 686502, 
Kottayam

  

48 16/01/2026 Jayakrishnan s Thankamma Sekharan 
(MTHR)

kunnelparampil house, 
kunnelparampil road, 
pampady, pampady, 
686502, Kottayam

  

49 16/01/2026 ANJALY T S SREENIVASAN T S 
(FTHR)

THACHILOTH, 
PATHIYILPADY, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

PUNNATHURA EAST, 
686583, KOTTAYAM

  

50 16/01/2026 Fiona Jomy Jomy John (FTHR) 20, 76A, Nilappana, 
Ayarkunnam, 

Arumanoor, 686564, 
Kottayam

  

51 16/01/2026 SREEJIL SHAJI SHAJI (FTHR) VALUMMEKUNNEL, 
NEDUMKARI, 

AYARKUNNAM, 
KONGANDOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

52 16/01/2026 RIJIL SHAJI SHAJI (FTHR) VALUMMEKUNNEL, 
NEDUMKARI, 

AYARKUNNAM, 
KONGANDOOR, 

686564, KOTTAYAM

  

53 16/01/2026 Denna Ciji Ciji George (FTHR) Pallithazhe, Thalikkalli, 
Ayarkunnam, 

Ayarkunnam, 686564, 
Kottayam

  

54 16/01/2026 M C RAJAN M C JACOB (FTHR) 09/295 MANTHARA, 
AMAYANNOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

55 16/01/2026 ALICE RAJAN M C RAJAN (HSBN) 09/295 MANTHARA, 
AMAYANNOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

56 16/01/2026 ALICE RAJAN M C RAJAN (HSBN) 09/295 MANTHRA, 
AMAYANNOOR, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

57 16/01/2026 ABINA SHINU PETER SHINUMON P 
MATHEW (FTHR)

63, PULIMKUNNEL, 
AYARKUNNAM, 
AMAYANNOOR, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

58 16/01/2026 DIVYA KURIAKOSE 
MANIYANTHATTEL 

KURIAKOSE C J 
(FTHR)

19/24, 
MANIYANTHATTEL, 

AYARKUNNAM, 
AYARKUNNAM, 

AYARKUNNAM P O, 
686564, KOTTAYAM

  

59 16/01/2026 John K A Elsamma John (WIFE) Kalluvettamkuzhi, 
Thiruvanchoor, 

Manarcad, 
Thiruvanchoor, 686019, 

Kottayam

  

60 16/01/2026 PUSHPALATHA L K RADHAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

15/429, ATHIRA 
NIVAS, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
MANARCAD, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

61 16/01/2026 JYOTHIMOL K J DILEESH (HSBN) LALATHUMATTATHIL, 
THIRUVANCHOOR P 

O, MANARCADU, 
THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

62 16/01/2026 Arun Das Das C P (FTHR) 17/394B, Indeevaram, 
Thiruvanchoor, 

Manaracad, 
Thiruvanchoor, 686019, 

Kottayam

  

63 16/01/2026 Adithyan V Dev K N Vasudevan Nair 
(FTHR)

Akshaya Nivas, 
Mattakkara, 

Akalakkunnam, 
Mattakkara, 686564, 

Kottayam

  

64 16/01/2026 N J Mariyamma Vijayamma (OTHR) Karthiyani Villa, 
Thachilagadu/
Nellikkunnu, 

Akalakkunnam, Paduva 
P O, 686564, Kottayam/

Puthuppally

  

65 16/01/2026 ALBIN BABU BABUMON K L 
(FTHR)

KUMBAKEEL, 
POOVATHILAPPU, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 
MANALUMKAL, 

686503, KOTTAYAM

  

66 16/01/2026 VINAYAK MOHAN MOHANAN (FTHR) PUTHIYATHU, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 
MANALUNKAL, 

686503, KOTTAYAM

  

67 16/01/2026 SRUTHY LAKSHMI 
MOHAN

MOHANAN (FTHR) KIZHAKKE 
PUTHIYATHU, 

AKALAKUNNAM, 
AKALAKUNNAM, 
MANALUNKAL, 

686503, KOTTAYAM

  

68 16/01/2026 Sheenamol Rarichan Nishanth K S (HSBN) Kizhakkemuriyil, 
Kanjiramattam, 
Akalakunnam, 

Kanjiramattam, 686585, 
Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

69 16/01/2026 ELNA JIJOBI JIJOBI C JOHN (FTHR) 3 CHEERAMKUNNEL, 
Chengalam, 

CHENGALAM EAST, 
CHENGALAM, 

686585, KOTTAYAM

  

70 16/01/2026 ALICE KURIAN JOY PHILIP (HSBN) 480-A 
VATTAKOTTAYIL, 

LAKKATTOOR, 
KOOROPPADA, 
LAKKATTOOR, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

71 16/01/2026 DIAS J MANNANAL JOSEPH JOHN (FTHR) 461, MANNANAL 
LAKKATTOOR P O, 

KOOROPPADA, 
LAKKATTOOR, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

72 16/01/2026 SALLY C J M L SHAJU (HSBN) 480C 
MURINGATHERY, 

LAKKATTOOR, 
KOOROPPADA, 

LAKKATTOOR P O, 
686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

73 16/01/2026 SOUMYA S BINUMON EP (HSBN) ETTICKAL, 
LAKKATTOOR, 
KOOROPPADA, 

KOOROPPADA P O, 
686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

74 16/01/2026 ALAKANANDA M A ARUNKUMAR G 
(FTHR)

MALAYARUKIL, 
LAKKATTOOR, 
KOOROPPADA, 
LAKKATTOOR, 

686502, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

75 16/01/2026 ALEENA MATHEW ANU MATHEW 
(FTHR)

12, MUTHIYACKAL, 
MEHIRAKKATTE 

ROAD, 
KOOROPPADA, 
KOOROPPADA, 

686502, KOTTAYAM

  

76 16/01/2026 BINOY JOHN BINU (OTHR) 320 
VETTUKUZHIYIL, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
MANARCAD, 

THIRUVANCHOOR, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

77 16/01/2026 SUSAMMA REJI REJI VATTAKUNNEL 
ULAHANNAN (HSBN)

09/59B 
VATTAKUNNEL, S N 

PURAM, 
KOOROPPADA, S N 
PURAM P O, 686502, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

78 16/01/2026 MERLIN SARA ABY ABY M ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

MADAPPATTU, 
PULICKALKAVALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
PULICKALKAVALA, 
686515, KOTTAYAM

  

79 16/01/2026 MARIYAMMA MATHAI A C (HSBN) ALUNKAL, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA P O, 

686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

80 16/01/2026 ARCHANARAJ PRASANTH T P 
(HSBN)

THOTTIMADAM, S N 
PURAM, 

KOOROPPADA, S N 
PURAM, 686502, 

KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

81 16/01/2026 YAHIN MOBY JACOB MOBY JACOB (FTHR) KOTHANIL, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA P O, 

686502, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

82 16/01/2026 Merin Susan Boby Aebel Punnoose 
Abraham (OTHR)

Mullothu, kothala, 
kooroppada, kothala, 
686502, Puthupally

  

83 16/01/2026 ALICE MATHEW MATHAI C I (HSBN) 19/68 C 
CHERUKOMPIL, 
MANARCAD P O, 

MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 686019, 

KOTTAYAM

  

84 16/01/2026 C I MATHEW C M IPE (FTHR) 19/68 C 
CHERUKOMPIL, 
MANARCAD P O, 

MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 686019, 

KOTTAYAM

  

85 16/01/2026 ALEN THOMAS THOMAS T C (FTHR) 15/38 
THEKKEDATHU 

KAROTTU, 
MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD, 686019, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

86 16/01/2026 ANANDHU SURESH SURESHKUMAR V K 
(FTHR)

04/388, PARAKATTIL, 
MAALAM, 

MANARCAD, 
MAALAM P O, 

686019, KOTTAYAM

  

87 16/01/2026 GRACY DANIEL DANIEL MATHEW 
(HSBN)

5/510, 
CHOOLAPPARAMBIL, 

MANARCAD, 
MALAM, 686019, 
PUTHUPPALLY
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

88 16/01/2026 VIJAYAMMA 
PRASAD 

V S PRASAD (HSBN) 12/121 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD  P O, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

89 16/01/2026 K R VIJAYAN RAGHAVAN (FTHR) KADAVANPUZHA, 
MALAM P O, 
MANARCAD, 

MALAM, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  

90 16/01/2026 ATHIRA VIJAYAN K R VIJAYAN (FTHR) KADAVANAPUZHA, 
MALAM P O, 
MANARCAD, 

MALAM, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM

  

91 16/01/2026 Lucy U C Rajesh Chacko (HSBN) 14/337 Kollapparambil, 
Manarcad, Manarcad, 
Manarcad, 686019, 

Puthupally

  

92 16/01/2026 LAILA SOMAN SOMAN M K (HSBN) 14/ 445 B , 
MATTATHIL HOUSE, 

ERUMAPETTY, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD P O, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

93 16/01/2026 PRIYA THOMAS BINSON P CHERIAN 
(HSBN)

11/218 - C  
PANAMPARAMBIL, 

MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD P O, 
686019, KOTTAYAM

  

94 16/01/2026 FRANKLIN MATHEW 
BINU 

BINU 
THAZHATHUPURACKAL 

MATHAI (FTHR)

THAZHATHUPURACKAL, 
MANARCAD, 
MANARCAD, 

MANARCAD, 686019, 
KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

95 16/01/2026 JEENA JOY PRATHEEP JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

PUNNAKKATHADATHIL, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

96 16/01/2026 ANUMOL V J JOHN (FTHR) VALLIOUZHATHIL, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR P O, 
686501, KOTTAYAM

  

97 16/01/2026 ANUMOL V J JOHN (FTHR) VALLIOUZHATHIL, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

98 16/01/2026 ASHA V JOHN SAM CHACKO (HSBN) VELLIOUZHATHIL, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

99 16/01/2026 Akash V S Pushpalatha M K 
(MTHR)

Myladikkarottu, 
paramattom, pampady, 

Velloor, 686501, 
Kottayam

  

100 16/01/2026 ANOOP V R RAVEENDRAN K R 
(FTHR)

323, VISHNU NIVAS, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
KOTTAYAM

  

101 16/01/2026 JEETHU K K SARATH RAJ (HSBN) MAKAYIRAM, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

102 16/01/2026 MARIYAMMA 
ABRAHAM

ABRAHAM T J (HSBN) TONIPPARA, 
VELLOOR, 
PAMPADY, 

VELLOOR, 686501, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

103 16/01/2026 JESTIN GEORGE ABRAHAM P V 
(FTHR)

PEAKAVIL, 
PAMPADY P O, 

PAMPADY, 
PAMPADY, 686502, 

KOTTAYAM

  

104 16/01/2026 NANDANA RAJ RAJESH P R (FTHR) PULINTHANAM, 
KOTHALA, 

KOOROPPADA, 
KOTHALA, 686502, 

KOTTAYAM

  

105 16/01/2026 ABIN REGI MATHEW REGIMON K C (FTHR) 02/143 
KAVANADIYIL 

HOUSE, RUBBER 
BOARD, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
RUBBER BOARD P O, 
686009, KOTTAYAM

  

106 16/01/2026 S VIMALAMMA VENUGOPAL (HSBN) 01/224- F LACHUS, 
RUBBER BOARD, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

RUBBER BOARD, 
686009, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

107 16/01/2026 ALBIN THOMAS THOMAS T M (FTHR) 03/511 , 
THAZHATHEKUTTU, 

KUMARAMKODU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

108 16/01/2026 JACOB 
MUNDAPUZHA IPE 

CHACKO IPE (FTHR) MUNDAPUZHA, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

109 16/01/2026 ABEL JACOB 
MUNDAPUZHA

JACOB 
MUNDAPUZHAA IPE 

(FTHR)

MUNDAPUZHA  
HOUSE, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

110 16/01/2026 K M JOSEPH MOSES (FTHR) 3/429 
KOCHUPARAMBIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

111 16/01/2026 NISHAMOL JOSEPH K M JOSEPH (FTHR) 3/429 
KOCHUPARAMBIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

112 16/01/2026 SREEJITH SAJI SAJI K P (FTHR) 5/ 47 PULIMOOTTIL, 
PAYYAPPADY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PAYYAPPADY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

113 16/01/2026 ADITHYA P B BAIJU (FTHR) 18/299 
PUTHENVEETTIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

114 16/01/2026 ANSA ELIZABETH 
THOMAS 

THOMAS P CHACKO 
(FTHR)

08/210 
PALACKALPARAMBIL, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

115 16/01/2026 ROHIT T KURIAKOSE KURIAKOSE T 
ABRAHAM (FTHR)

08/265 THADATHIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

116 16/01/2026 KURIAKOSE 
VARGHESE 

SANTHOSH T 
ABRAHAM (FTHR)

08/265 THADATHIL, 
THACHUKUNNU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

117 16/01/2026 ANN ELSA JACOB JACOB OOMMEN 
(FTHR)

7/150 C 
PATHIYAPPALLY, 
THACHAKUNNU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

118 16/01/2026 ATHEENA MARIYA 
JACOB

JACOB OOMMEN 
(FTHR)

7/150 C 
PATHIYAPALLY, 
THACHAKUNNU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

119 16/01/2026 ANITHA SUSAN 
THOMAS

JACOB OOMMEN 
(HSBN)

7/150 C  
PATHIYAPPALLY, 
THACHAKUNNU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

120 16/01/2026 Akhil Reji Renjini Reji (MTHR) 197, Vettathukavala, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  

121 16/01/2026 Atul Babu Babu Kthomas (FTHR) 30a, Narakathodu, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally, 686011, 
Kottayam

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

122 16/01/2026 Sreelekha A Rajagopal G (HSBN) Aswathy Bhavan, Near 
Narakathode, 
Puthuppally, 

Puthuppally P O, 
686011, Kottayam

  

123 16/01/2026 JISHNU P JIJU JIJUMON P C (FTHR) 09/434-A 
PALAMOOTTIL, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PUTHUPPALLY P O, 
686011, KOTTAYAM

  

124 16/01/2026 BINDU SUMOD M M JACOB (FTHR) VADASSERI 
MUNDAKEL, 

ERICADU, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

125 16/01/2026 ASHIN VARKEY 
SAMUEL

NISHA ALLEN 
SAMUEL (MTHR)

009/478 
CHUNDACKATTU, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

686011, KOTTAYAM

  

126 16/01/2026 KUNJUMOL 
KURUVILLA 

JOSE PETER 
FERNANDEZ (HSBN)

10/11 PALATHINKAL 
HOUSE, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PARIYARAM P O, 
686021, KOTTAYAM

  

127 16/01/2026 JOSE K R SARAMMA JOSE 
(WIFE)

11/14-D BETHANY 
HOME, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PARIYARAM P O, 
686021, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

128 16/01/2026 SARAMMA JOSE JOSE K R (HSBN) 11/14-D BETHANY 
HOME, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PARIYARAM P O, 
686021, KOTTAYAM

  

129 16/01/2026 AKSA PRAISY JOSE JOSE K R (FTHR) 11/14-D BETHANY 
HOME, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PUTHUPPALLY, 

PARIYARAM P O, 
686021, KOTTAYAM

  

130 16/01/2026 SUJA VARUGHESE V K THOMAS (HSBN) 02/298 A 
VADAKKEKAITHAKKATTU, 

MEENADOM, 
MEENADOM, 

MEENADOM P O, 
686516, 

PUTHUPPALLY

  

131 16/01/2026 M P RAVI PUSHAPAKUMARI 
(WIFE)

MANNOOR, 
MEENADOM, 
MEENADOM, 

MEENADOM, 686516, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

132 16/01/2026 Ambady Abhilash ABHILASH (FTHR) ANKAKALARIYIL, 
MEENADOM, 
MEENADOM, 

MEENADOM, 686516, 
KOTTAYAM

  

133 16/01/2026 SHAJU VARGHESE VARGHESE 
ABRAHAM (FTHR)

06/173 C 
KOCHUPARAMPIL, 

CHERUMALA, 
MEENADAM, 

MEENADOM  P O, 
686516, KOTTAYAM

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

134 16/01/2026 PONNAMMA K 
SHAJU 

SHAJU VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

06/173 C 
KOCHUPARAMPIL, 

CHERUMALA, 
MEENADOM, 

MEENADOM P O, 
686516, KOTTAYAM

  

135 16/01/2026 JOSYMOL MATHEW JOHNSON PHILIP 
(HSBN)

KANJIRAKATTU, 
VAKATHANAM, 
VAKATHANAM, 
VAKATHANAM, 

686538, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

136 16/01/2026 NISHAMOL T J JOHNSON P DANIEL 
(HSBN)

PANUKUNNEL, 
NJALIYAKUZHY, 
VAKATHANAM, 
VAKATHANAM, 

686538, 
PUTHUPPALLY

  

137 16/01/2026 Sebastian M J Anitha Sebastian (WIFE) Kizhakkearackal, 
Palachuvad, 
Vakathanam, 

Nalaumnackal, 686538, 
Changanachaery

  

138 16/01/2026 THOMAS KURIAN VENATTU LUKOSE 
KURIAN (FTHR)

VENATTU, 
VAKATHANAM, 
THOTTACKAD, 
VAKATHANAM, 

686538, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

139 16/01/2026 Padminiyamma 
Balakrishnan Nair 

Balakrishnan Nair 
(HSBN)

Perumangattu, 
Karukachal, Thottackad, 

Umbidi P O, 686539, 
Changanasery

  

140 16/01/2026 VISHNUPRIYA S BINDU K N (MTHR) KOVOOR, 
THOTTACKAD, 
THOTTACKAD, 
THOTTACKAD, 

686539, 
CHANGANASSERY

  



Jan 17, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PUTHUPPALLY

Revision identity

141 16/01/2026 MINI VARGHESE GEORGE MATHEW 
(HSBN)

NAMKULAM, 
PONGANTHANAM, 

THOTTAKKAD, 
PONGANTHANAM, 

686538, 
CHANGANASSERY

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


